TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		108/01/2008	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infra-Metals Co.	
Street Address:	400 Northridge Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 850	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1968118	INFRA-METALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-880-4758

Email: myoung@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus Young

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue N.E.

Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1809.49
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen O. Currey
Signature:	/koc/
	IRAUEIVIARN

900113082 REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0437

Date:	08/05/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=_0805154900_001#page1.tif source=_0805154900_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0438

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as collateral and administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") for itself and various financial institutions, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to INFRA-METALS CO., a Georgia corporation (the "Company"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Administrative Agent, all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent in and to the trademark described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademark"), arising under that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated May 9, 2006, between the Company and Administrative Agent (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement") recorded on May 10, 2006, at Reel No. 3306, Frame 200, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Released Trademark.

The aforesaid assignment is intended to operate as a release of Administrative Agent's liens upon and security interests in solely the Released Trademark, as conveyed by the Company to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to the Company all of Administrative Agent's right, title, and interest in the Released Trademark acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademark to be signed by its duly authorized officer on August /sf, 2008.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

: (/*U*/)

Losin: Senior Vice President

897907_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0439

SCHEDULE A

Release of Security Interests in Trademark

Trademark Name

<u>Jurisdiction</u>

Registration No.

Registration Date

Infra-Metals Logo

United States

1968118

04/16/1996

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/05/2008 REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0440